

OFFICE OF PASSIGNME

102282122 -PATENTS ONLY-

ET

2002 NOV 13 PM 2: 40 -PA

To: Honorable Commissioner of Paterits and Trademarks:

11-13-02

Please record	the	attached	d original	document(s)	or	copy	thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)
 - a) Ernest Appleton
 - b) Neil William Stutchbury
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 - a) Name:

UNIVERSITY OF DURHAM

Address:

Old Shire Hall, Old Elvet

Durham DH1 3HP GREAT BRITAIN

5. Nature of conveyance	3.	Nature o	of conveyance
	2	Matura	ef aanstasiana

Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement
Other

Change of Name License Agreement

Execution Dates: a) Ernest Appleton on August 2, 2002 and b) Neil William Stutchbury on October 17, 2002

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10/070,563

The title of the (new) application is:

CONDUIT TRAVERSING VEHICLE

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778

Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301

(Customer Number: 022434)

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. UDL1P073)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: November 4, 2002

11/14/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

00000170 10070563

40.09

Steve D Beyer Registration No. 31,234

May

Attorney Docket No. UDL1P073

(Revised 12/01)

PATENT REEL: 013478 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

CONDUIT TRAVERSING VEHICLE

(Atty.	Docket No. UI	DL1P073), (check one)		
	which bear	have executed a U.S. patent application No. 10/070,563. U.S. provisional application. (Accom	(Not accompanying)	(Accompanying)
acknov	_	valuable consideration, the receipt andersigned inventor hereby:	and sufficiency of which is he	ereby
the ent	e of business at cire right, title a ations based up	d transfer to <u>UNIVERSITY OF DU</u> Old Shire Hall, Old Elvet, Durham nd interest in any and all improvement, and patents (including foreign prove-referenced application.	DH1 3 HP, Great Britain ("A ents and inventions disclosed	ASSIGNEE"), l in,
		request the Commissioner of Paten plication or any division, continuati ASSIGNEE.		
applic	m any acts which ation, as well as	ute all papers and documents and, enter the reasonably necessary in connect any derivative applications thereof tents resulting from such application	ection with the prosecution of, foreign applications based t	of said
4) the AS invent	SSIGNEE, its su	terms, covenants and conditions of accessors, assigns and other legal relie inventor's heirs, legal representations.	presentative, and shall be bir	o the benefit of ding upon the
5) contra		epresent that I have not entered, and ding that conflicts with this assignn		nment,
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this a	request my attorney/agent to insert assignment.	above the application no. in	order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ernest Appleton	Date: 2/8/2	002
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Neil William Stutchbury	Date:	102

•	med outside the U	United States of America, have two wit	nesses who als	so sign below:
1)	Signature:	J.R. White	_ Date:	17/10/02
	Printed Name:	J. R. WHITE		
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	il Coron	Date:	17/10/02
	Timed Name.	N.S PLARSON		

UDL1P073 Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

RECORDED: 11/13/2002

2)

> **PATENT REEL: 013478 FRAME: 0169**